
June 2, 2014 General Fund Expenditures Budget A

Check No. Check Date Vendor Name Budget Code Account Description Amount

04/22/2014 ES PHONES 4/15-5/14      90.84

04/22/2014 HS PHONES 4/15-5/14      177.80

04/22/2014 MS PHONES 4/15-5/14      407.83

04/22/2014 1026000001021000 622     ES ELEC 3/18-4/14        620.01

04/22/2014 MS ELEC 3/15-4/14        29.01

04/22/2014 MS ELEC 3/18-4/15        1,457.37

04/22/2014 1026000003081000 622     HS ELEC 3/15-4/14        2,396.84

41253   04/22/2014 PETTY CASH - S. HERBINE            1012110003000000 610     LS GROCERIES HS          99.10

04/22/2014 1012110003000000 650     IT/SPEC ED IPAD          299.00

04/22/2014 1033000000000000 635     COMMUNITY SERVICE MTG    35.28

04/23/2014 1026000001021000 622     ES ELEC 3/18-4/14        1,589.96

04/23/2014 1026000002051000 622     MS ELEC 3/18-4/15        8,382.39

04/23/2014 1026000003081000 622     HS ELEC 3/15-4/14        10,117.16

41256   04/23/2014 VOID CHECK 0.00

41257   04/24/2014 CLIFFORD HILL SANITATION SVC.      1026000001021000 430     CLEAN GREASETRAPS ES     120.00

41258   04/24/2014 HALYE'S AUTOMOTIVE                 1027000000000000 430     INSPECT/MAINT MG5025E    391.70

04/24/2014 1011000001021000 438     PRINTER CONT MAY ES      130.92

04/24/2014 1011000001051000 438     PRINTER CONT MAY IS      226.92

04/24/2014 1011000002051000 438     PRINTER CONT MAY MS      340.40

04/24/2014 1011000003081000 438     PRINTER CONT MAY HS      960.08

04/24/2014 1022600200000000 438     PRINTER CONT MAY C&I     43.64

04/24/2014 1022602700000000 438     PRINTER CONT MAY SPED    43.64

04/24/2014 1023800001021000 438     PRINTR CONT MAY ES PR    87.28

04/24/2014 1023800001051000 438     PRINTR CONT MAY IS PR    65.46

04/24/2014 1023800002051000 438     PRINTR CONT MAY MS PR    65.46

04/24/2014 1023800003081000 438     PRINTR CONT MAY HS PR    130.92

04/24/2014 1025000000000000 438     PRINTER CONT MAY BO      174.36

04/24/2014 1026000000000000 438     PRINTER CONT MAY MAIN    43.64

04/24/2014 1028180100000000 348     WEB DESIGN MAY           125.00

04/24/2014 1032500000000000 438     PRINTER CONT MAY ATHL    87.28

41260   04/24/2014 NASSP/NHS                          1032100003000000 810     NHS MEMBERSHIP HS        85.00

04/24/2014 610     SPED SUPPLY/STAPLER      40.14

04/24/2014 650     IT/DVM SPED              70.77

04/24/2014 1025000000000000 610     BO SUPPLY/CALCULATOR     75.98

04/24/2014 CONF FEE KELLY           200.00

04/24/2014 CONF FEE LEVENGOOD       100.00

04/24/2014 1022700202051000 324     CONF FEE BENTLEY         100.00

41263   04/24/2014 PETTY CASH-N BENTLEY               1012110003000000 610     LS GROCERIES APR         88.14

41264   04/24/2014 SUNBELT STAFFING                   1012200003000000 330     SPEECH THERAPY SVC HS    2,220.00

04/24/2014 MAINT SUPPLY/CAULK       10.58

04/24/2014 MAINT SUPPLY/MORTAR      5.99

04/24/2014 RETURN CAULK             -10.58

04/24/2014 1026000002051000 610     MAINT SUPPLY MS          5.99

04/24/2014 ADV SUPPORT STAFF        55.40

04/24/2014 ADV TURF BID             18.30

04/25/2014 LITERACY CONF ES         154.26

04/25/2014 PRESCHOOL FESTIVAL ES    49.34

04/25/2014 TRANS MUSIC REHERSALS    81.40

04/25/2014 1011000002051000 513     SCIENCE OLYMPIAD MS      199.90

04/25/2014 BBEC TRANS ALBRIGHT      148.25

04/25/2014 BBEC TRANS ALVERNIA      189.11

04/25/2014 BBEC TRANS KU HS         113.45

04/25/2014 BBEC TRANS PSU HS        163.91

04/25/2014 BBEC TRANS RACC HS       158.69

04/25/2014 LANGUAGE COMP HS         347.96

04/25/2014 TRANS BAND MS            372.71

04/25/2014 TRANS FESTIVAL MS        194.17

04/25/2014 TRANS BAND HS            383.22

04/25/2014 TRANS GUARD COMP HS      476.74

04/25/2014 1032500002000551 513     ATHLETIC TRANS MSB       577.50

04/25/2014 1032500002000561 513     ATHLETIC TRANS MSSB      274.93

04/25/2014 1032500003000551 513     ATHLETIC TRANS HSB       443.20

1032100002000000 513     

1032100003000000 513     

41265   VALLEY HARDWARE & SUPPLY           1026000000000000 610     

41266   WINDSOR PRESS                      1023100000000000 540     

41268   BRANDYWINE TRANSPORTATION, INC.    1011000001021000 513     

1011000003081000 513     

41259   JGF FUNDING, LLC                   

41261   OFFICE DEPOT, INC.                 1022602700000000

41262   PAESSP                             1022700201051000 324     

530     

41252   MET-ED                             

1026000002051000 622     

41254   SAM'S CLUB/GECRB                   

41255   HESS CORPORATION                   

41251   SERVICE ELECTRIC TELEPHONE SVC     1023900000000000

1



June 2, 2014 General Fund Expenditures Budget A

Check No. Check Date Vendor Name Budget Code Account Description Amount

04/25/2014 1032500003000556 513     ATHLETIC TRANS HSBV      649.30

04/25/2014 1032500003000561 513     ATHLETIC TRANS HSSB      724.19

04/25/2014 1026000001021000 621     NAT GAS ES 3/19-4/15     149.53

04/25/2014 1026000002051000 621     NAT GAS MS 3/19-4/15     448.48

04/25/2014 1026000003081000 621     NAT GAS HS 3/19-4/15     399.03

41270   04/28/2014 BEST BUY                           1022500202051000 751     TV MS LIBRARY            749.99

04/28/2014 NAT GAS ES 3/18-4/15     112.19

04/28/2014 NAT GAS ES 3/18-4/16     1,200.29

04/28/2014 NAT GAS MS 3/18-4/15     294.88

04/28/2014 NAT GAS MS 3/18-4/16     2,059.17

04/28/2014 NAT GAS HS 3/18-4/15     264.66

04/28/2014 NAT GAS HS 3/18-4/16     2,553.61

41272   04/30/2014 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC      1022500003081000 650     FINAL PAYMENT HS         299.50

41273   04/30/2014 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC      1022500001021000 650     FINAL PAYMENT ES         299.50

05/02/2014 440     MAINT/RENTAL TRAILER     70.40

05/02/2014 610     MAINT SUPPLIES           63.98

41275   05/02/2014 DAUPHIN ELECTRIC SUPPLY            1026000003081000 610     ELECT SUPPLY/BALLAST     528.18

41276   05/02/2014 HALYE'S AUTOMOTIVE                 1027000000000000 430     MAINT MG3587B            243.75

41277   05/02/2014 KRE SEC./INVESTIGATIONS INC.       1032500003000556 350     SECURITY 4/15-17 HSBV    125.00

05/02/2014 1044000001021000 330     DESIGN & BID/PAVEMENT    2,925.00

05/02/2014 1044000002051000 330     DESIGN & BID/PAVEMENT    2,925.00

05/02/2014 1044000003081000 330     DESIGN & BID/PAVEMENT    650.00

41279   05/02/2014 OFFICE DEPOT, INC.                 1011000003081000 610     SUPPLIES HS              33.79

41280   05/02/2014 PETTY CASH-SPECIAL EDUCATION       1023900000000000 530     SPED POSTAGE             57.85

41281   05/02/2014 PHILADELPHIA ZOO                   1011001011021000 810     ZOO FIELD TRIP ES        792.00

41282   05/02/2014 SUNBELT STAFFING                   1012200003000000 330     SPEECH THERAPY SVC HS    1,110.00

41283   05/02/2014 UNITED WAY OF BERKS COUNTY         1022600200000000 810     AWARD MTG                50.00

05/05/2014 1023800002051000 610     MS WATER                 37.90

05/05/2014 1023800003081000 610     HS WATER                 72.66

05/05/2014 1026000001021000 621     NAT GAS ES 3/18-4/15     1,205.37

05/05/2014 1026000002051000 621     NAT GAS MS 3/18-4/15     2,381.42

05/05/2014 1026000003081000 621     NAT GAS HS 3/18-4/15     3,025.57

41286   05/05/2014 THE MARKET CAFE                    1022602700000000 635     SE DUE PROCESS MTG       68.50

41287   05/05/2014 PETTY CASH - S. HERBINE            1012110003000000 610     LS GROCERIES HS          79.30

05/05/2014 1011000002051000 610     FCS GROCERIES MS         115.11

05/05/2014 1011000003081000 610     FCS GROCERIES HS         263.68

41289   05/08/2014 DAUPHIN ELECTRIC SUPPLY            1026000002051000 610     ELECT SUPPLY/BALLAST MS 300.00

41290   05/08/2014 HIGHER INFORMATION GROUP           1011000102051000 650     IT/POWER CONNECT MS      676.00

05/08/2014 1012900001000000 567     SPEC ED TUITION  ELEM 7,350.00

05/08/2014 1012900003000000 567     SPEC ED TUITION SEC         14,700.00

41292   05/08/2014 KRE SEC./INVESTIGATIONS INC.       1032500003000556 350     SECURITY 4/25 HSBV       62.50

41293   05/08/2014 AMERICAN MATHEMATICS COMPETITIONS  1021200003081000 640     TEST SHEETS HS           25.00

05/08/2014 1011000101021000 650     IT/OPTICAL MICE ES       36.55

05/08/2014 1011000101051000 650     IT/OPTICAL MICE IS       36.55

05/08/2014 1011000102051000 650     IT/OPTICAL MICE MS       36.55

05/08/2014 1011000103081000 650     IT/OPTICAL MICE HS       36.55

05/08/2014 1021400000000000 650     IT/USB SPEC ED           33.99

05/08/2014 1023800003081000 650     IT/USB DRIVE HS          27.89

05/08/2014 1025000000000000 610     BUS OFF SUPPLY           74.70

05/08/2014 1012110003000000 330     LS SUPPORT               11,270.56

05/08/2014 1012300001000000 330     ES AUTISTIC/EMOT SUP     8,687.72

05/08/2014 1012300003000000 330     SEC AUTISTIC/EMOT SUP    4,461.26

05/08/2014 1012410001000000 330     ES LEARNING SUPPORT      14,323.00

05/08/2014 1012410003000000 330     SEC LEARNING SUPPORT     18,549.46

05/08/2014 MAINT SUPPLY             6.58

05/08/2014 MAINT/HARDWARE           1.50

05/08/2014 DRYER VENT HOOD MS       6.19

05/08/2014 MAINT SUPPLY MS          14.99

41297   05/12/2014 AG INDUSTRIAL INC                  1026000000000000 752     SKID LOADER              15,000.00

05/12/2014 1022600200000120 530     BHVA CELL CHG APR        58.55

05/12/2014 1023600000000000 530     SUPER CELL CHG APR       59.85

05/12/2014 1023800002051000 530     PRINCIPAL CELL APR       25.22

41298   AT&T MOBILITY                      

1026000000000000 610     

1026000002051000 610     

41294   OFFICE DEPOT, INC.                 

41295   SCHOOL OPERATION SERVICES GROUP INC

41296   VALLEY HARDWARE & SUPPLY           

41285   HESS CORPORATION                   

41288   WEIS MARKETS, INC                  

41291   HOGAN LEARNING ACADEMY, LLC        

41274   BOWER'S SALES & RENTALS            1026000000000000

41278   LIBERTY ENGINEERING INC.           

41284   CRYSTAL SPRINGS                    

41271   UGI UTILITIES, INC                 1026000001021000 621     

1026000002051000 621     

1026000003081000 621     

41269   HESS CORPORATION                   

41268   BRANDYWINE TRANSPORTATION, INC.    
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05/12/2014 1026000000000000 530     MAINT CELL CHG APR       153.74

05/12/2014 1027000000000000 530     TRANS CELL CHG APR       50.44

05/12/2014 1032500000000000 530     ATHLETIC CELL CHG APR    110.51

05/12/2014 1026000000000000 626     MAINT GAS APR            575.06

05/12/2014 1027000000000000 626     TRANS VAN GAS APR        524.52

05/12/2014 1032500003000000 626     ATHLETIC VAN GAS APR     283.36

41300   05/12/2014 PETTY CASH-N BENTLEY               1012110003000000 610     LS TRIP MAY              72.00

05/15/2014 1026000001021000 410     TRASH HAULING ES         203.95

05/15/2014 1026000002051000 410     TRASH HAULING MS         549.35

05/15/2014 1026000003081000 410     TRASH HAULING HS         380.14

41302   05/15/2014 ASCD                               1023800003081000 810     MEMBERSHIP PIPERATO      79.00

05/15/2014 1026000001021000 424     WATER/SEWER JA-MA ES     1,251.75

05/15/2014 1026000002051000 424     WATER/SEWER JA-MA MS     3,056.60

05/15/2014 1026000003081000 424     WATER/SEWER JA-MA HS     2,575.80

05/15/2014 1011000002051000 513     READING OLYMPICS MS      219.31

05/15/2014 1027000000000901 513     BUS TRANS APR            73,305.66

05/15/2014 1027000000000902 513     TRANS FUEL DIESEL APR    16,656.50

05/15/2014 1027000000000905 513     TRANS GAS APR            2,464.83

05/15/2014 1027000000000906 513     BUS TRANS CH SH APR      3,073.54

05/15/2014 1027000000000915 513     NON PUBLIC TRANS APR     27,160.12

05/15/2014 1027002700000000 513     BUS TRANS SPEC ED APR    25,990.38

05/15/2014 1032100003000000 513     TRANS COLOR GUARD HS     264.11

05/15/2014 1032500002000551 513     ATHLETIC TRANS MSB       414.44

05/15/2014 1032500002000561 513     ATHLETIC TRANS MSSB      58.88

05/15/2014 ATHLETIC TRANS HSB       991.88

05/15/2014 ATHLETIC TRANS HSSB      142.19

05/15/2014 1032500003000556 513     ATHLETIC TRANS HSBV      153.41

05/15/2014 1032500003000560 513     ATHLETIC TRANS HST       1,302.95

05/15/2014 1032500003000561 513     ATHLETIC TRANS HSSB      485.50

41306   05/15/2014 CLIFFORD HILL SANITATION SVC.      1032500002000000 440     RESTROOM SVC APR-JUNE    150.00

41307   05/15/2014 HALYE'S AUTOMOTIVE                 1032500003000000 430     MAINT/INSPECT 94911MG    507.34

41308   05/15/2014 INACOL                             1022600200000120 810     MEMBERSHIP HANYCH        60.00

05/15/2014 1011000001021000 438     PRINTER CONT JUNE ES     130.92

05/15/2014 1011000001051000 438     PRINTER CONT JUNE IS     226.93

05/15/2014 1011000002051000 438     PRINTER CONT JUNE MS     340.39

05/15/2014 1011000003081000 438     PRINTER CONT JUNE HS     960.08

05/15/2014 1022600200000000 438     PRINTER CONT JUNE C&I    43.64

05/15/2014 1022602700000000 438     PRINTR CONT JUNE SPED    43.64

05/15/2014 1023800001021000 438     PRINT CONT JUNE ES PR    87.28

05/15/2014 1023800001051000 438     PRINT CONT JUNE IS PR    65.46

05/15/2014 1023800002051000 438     PRINT CONT JUNE MS PR    65.46

05/15/2014 1023800003081000 438     PRINT CONT JUNE HS PR    130.92

05/15/2014 1025000000000000 438     PRINTER CONT JUNE BO     174.36

05/15/2014 1026000000000000 438     PRINTR CONT JUNE MAIN    43.64

05/15/2014 1028180100000000 348     WEB DESIGN JUNE          125.00

05/15/2014 1032500000000000 438     PRINTR CONT JUNE AHTL    87.28

41310   05/15/2014 KRE SEC./INVESTIGATIONS INC.       1032500003000556 350     SECURITY 4/29 HSBV       150.00

05/15/2014 1023100000000000 635     BOARD MTG                15.92

05/15/2014 1023600000000000 635     ADMIN MTG                35.79

41312   05/15/2014 SHRM                               1025000000000000 810     HR MEMBERSHIP MOYER      185.00

41313   05/15/2014 SUNBELT STAFFING                   1012200003000000 330     SPEECH THERAPY SVC HS    1,665.00

05/15/2014 1011000001021000 440     COPIER RENTAL ES MAY     465.68

05/15/2014 1011000001051000 440     COPIER RENTAL IS MAY     128.45

05/15/2014 1011000002051000 440     COPIER RENTAL MS MAY     587.91

05/15/2014 1011000003081000 440     COPIER RENTAL HS MAY     552.98

05/15/2014 1022602700000000 440     COPIER RENTAL SP MAY     29.11

05/15/2014 1023900000000000 440     COPIER RENTAL C&I MAY    93.13

05/15/2014 1025000000000000 440     COPIER RENTAL BO MAY     23.28

05/15/2014 1032500000000000 440     COPIER RENTAL ATHL       17.46

41315   05/15/2014 WINDSOR PRESS                      1023100000000000 540     ADV TURF BID             36.70

41316   06/02/2014 ACE ELECTRIC INC.                  1026000002051000 430     ELECT REPAIR MS          304.50

41317   06/02/2014 ROBERT H. ALLISON                  1021200003081000 580     REIMB MILEAGE APR        61.77

41309   JGF FUNDING, LLC                   

41311   SAM'S CLUB/GECRB                   

41314   US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE          

41303   BOROUGH OF TOPTON                  

41305   BRANDYWINE TRANSPORTATION, INC.    

1032500003000551 513     

41298   AT&T MOBILITY                      

41299   WEX BANK                           

41301   ADVANCED DISPOSAL                  
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41318   06/02/2014 ANDREW GERMAN                      1011000002051000 240     REIM TUITION WCHESTER    1,248.00

06/02/2014 1012600001000000 330     THERAPY SVC MAR ES       6,360.15

06/02/2014 1012600003000000 330     THERAPY SVC MAR SEC      556.78

41320   06/02/2014 NATHANIAL BENTLEY                  1014300003000000 580     HOME INSTRUCT MILEAGE    185.97

06/02/2014 1012110003000000 564     SPED BCTC TUITION JUN    9,157.33

06/02/2014 1013900003081000 564     BCTC TUITION JUNE        49,417.67

06/02/2014 SPEC ED SVCS JUNE        41.29

06/02/2014 SPEC ED SVCS MAY         41.29

06/02/2014 LS TUITION APR           1,995.12

06/02/2014 SPEC ED SVCS JUNE        646.91

06/02/2014 SPEC ED SVCS MAY         646.91

06/02/2014 SPEC ED SVCS JUNE        1,436.78

06/02/2014 SPEC ED SVCS MAY         1,436.78

06/02/2014 SPEC ED SVCS JUNE        222.67

06/02/2014 SPEC ED SVCS MAY         222.67

06/02/2014 1012410003000000 322     PROJECT SEARCH APR HS    3,491.46

06/02/2014 EI SERVICES APR ES       100.00

06/02/2014 EI SERVICES MAR ES       200.00

06/02/2014 1026600200000000 610     BCIU ALL HAZARDS PLAN: GO 9,735.00

06/02/2014 1028180100000000 538     INTERNET SVC MAY         2,790.00

06/02/2014 1032500003000555 610     ATHLETIC SUPPLY HSBT     90.32

06/02/2014 1032500003000565 610     ATHLETIC SUPPLY HSGT     89.18

06/02/2014 1012200001000000 330     AUDIOLOGY SVC ES MAR     805.00

06/02/2014 1012200003000000 330     AUDIOLOGY SVC SEC MAR    105.00

06/02/2014 580     REIMB FBLA CONF          1,004.00

06/02/2014 810     REIMB FBLA DUES          150.00

41326   06/02/2014 BRANDYWINE HEIGHTS CAFE.ACCT.      1023800003081000 635     CITIZENSHIP AWARD HS     22.50

06/02/2014 10              013100  SODA COMMISSION          104.58

06/02/2014 1032500003000552 310     TICKET SALES HSBB        216.00

06/02/2014 1032500003000556 310     TICKET SALES HSBV        135.00

06/02/2014 1032500003000557 310     TICKET SALES HSW         108.00

06/02/2014 1032500003000562 310     TICKET SALES HSGB        189.00

06/02/2014 1032500003000566 310     TICKET SALES HSGV        162.00

06/02/2014 LEGAL SVCS APR           1,243.75

06/02/2014 RETAINER JAN-JUN         4,250.00

41329   06/02/2014 CAROLYN HANYCH-FITCH               1022600200000120 580     REIMB MILEAGE BHVA       236.21

41330   06/02/2014 CGA LAW FIRM, PC                   1023500000000000 330     LEGAL SVC NEGOTIATION    1,933.32

41331   06/02/2014 TERRY CHRAPACZ                     1014300003000000 580     HOME INSTRUCT MILEAGE    61.60

41332   06/02/2014 CHRISTOPHER REED                   1011001013081000 580     REIMB FIELD TRIP HS      100.00

06/02/2014 1032500002000000 410     MAINT ATHL FIELDS MS     3,330.00

06/02/2014 1032500003000000 410     MAINT ATHL FIELDS HS     1,930.00

06/02/2014 1026000000000000 650     MAINT/LAPTOP SOFTWARE    99.00

06/02/2014 1026000002051000 430     AUDITORIUM DOOR MS       454.02

06/02/2014 1026000003081000 430     SVC SECURITY HS          346.50

41335   06/02/2014 DAWN SCHWENK                       1024000002051000 580     REIMB MILEAGE 2013-14    6.50

41336   06/02/2014 DOUGLAS FELEGY                     1021200001021000 240     REIMB TUITION MCIU       450.00

41337   06/02/2014 JOE FERRO                          1011000003081000 330     SOUND TECH HS            87.50

06/02/2014 1022500002051000 640     LIBRARY BOOKS MS         214.48

06/02/2014 1022500201021000 640     LIBRARY BOOKS ES         743.03

41339   06/02/2014 GEIST SPORTING GOODS               1032500003000551 610     ATHLETIC SUPPLIES HSB    26.85

41340   06/02/2014 GREY HOUSE PUBLISHING              1022500002051000 640     LIBRARY BOOK MS          154.00

41341   06/02/2014 PRAXAIR DIST MID-ATLANTIC          1011000003081000 610     ART SUPPLIES HS          42.33

41342   06/02/2014 HEFFNER PRINTING                   1025000000000000 610     BUS OFF ENVELOPES        485.00

41343   06/02/2014 INSTRUMENTALIST AWARDS             1032100003000000 610     MUSIC SUPPLIES HS        131.00

06/02/2014 1011000101021000 430     LENOVO REPAIR ES         1,626.85

06/02/2014 1011000101051000 430     LENOVO REPAIR IS         1,914.17

06/02/2014 1011000102051000 430     LENOVO REPAIR MS         1,695.48

41345   06/02/2014 JENNA HART                         1011000003081000 580     REIMB MILEAGE MAR/APR    11.03

41346   06/02/2014 JUD FIRESTONE PLUMBING             1026000001021000 430     PLUMBING REPAIR ES       292.50

06/02/2014 1011000201021120 323     BHVA TUITION ES          1,454.00

06/02/2014 1011000201051120 323     BHVA TUITION IS          872.00

06/02/2014 1011000202051120 323     BHVA TUITION MS          824.00

41347   K12 MANAGEMENT INC.                

41334   COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.        

41338   FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC      

41344   INTEGRAONE                         

41328   BRUMBACH, MANCUSO &                1023500000000000 330     

41333   COVENTRY PROPERTY SERVICES INC.    

41324   BOYERTOWN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT     

41325   BRANDYWINE HEIGHTS ACTIVITY        1032100003000000

41327   BRANDYWINE SPORTS BOOSTER CLUB     

1012200003000000 322     

1012800001000000 322     

41323   BERKS PRODUCTS CORPORATION         

1012110001000000 322     

1012110003000000 322     

1012200001000000 322     

41319   AUSTILL'S REHAB. SERV., INC.       

41321   BERKS CAREER & TECH.               

41322   BERKS COUNTY I. U. # 14            
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06/02/2014 1012300201000120 323     BHVA TUITION SPED ES     173.00

06/02/2014 1012410201000120 323     BHVA TUITION SPED ES     98.00

06/02/2014 1011000001021000 580     REIMB MILEAGE APR        17.59

06/02/2014 1011000001051000 580     REIMB MILEAGE APR        17.58

41349   06/02/2014 KASPROWICZ MUSIC INC.              1011000001051000 430     INSTRUMENT REPAIR IS     64.00

41350   06/02/2014 KNOWBUDDY RESOURCES                1022500002051000 640     LIBRARY BOOKS MS         581.61

41351   06/02/2014 NORTHEAST BERKS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1023600000000000 810     CH OF COMMERCE MTG       60.00

06/02/2014 REIMB MILEAGE APR        7.39

06/02/2014 REIMB MILEAGE MAR        13.44

41353   06/02/2014 LEADER SERVICES                    1022608900000000 340     SBAP SERVICES APR        373.00

41354   06/02/2014 LEHIGH ELECTRIC PRODUCTS           1026000003081000 430     RPR LIGHT BOARD HS       409.00

41355   06/02/2014 LISA BIEBER                        1012410003000000 240     REIMB TUITION LE         390.00

06/02/2014 REIMB TUITION BCIU       944.00

06/02/2014 REIMB TUITION MCIU       450.00

41357   06/02/2014 MATTHEW SMITH                      1021400003081000 240     REIM TUITION ALVERNIA    876.30

41358   06/02/2014 MAX FINKELSTEIN, INC               1026000000000000 610     MAINT/TRUCK TIRES        148.20

41359   06/02/2014 MEGAN TRUPP                        1011000001021000 240     REIM TUITION WILKES      1,233.00

41360   06/02/2014 MICHAEL KISTLER                    1032100003000000 580     FBLA STATES MILEAGE      92.96

41361   06/02/2014 MOBYMAX                            1011000101021000 650     IT/PORTAL LICENSE ES     99.00

06/02/2014 ADV ATHLETIC BID         86.04

06/02/2014 ADV ATHLETICS BID        149.48

41363   06/02/2014 MORRIS BLACK & SONS INC            1026000003081000 610     SECURITY LOCKS HS        964.00

41364   06/02/2014 MTS SAFETY PRODUCTS, INC.          1026600000000000 610     CROSSING GUARD SUPPLY    60.48

41365   06/02/2014 NAESP/PEAP                         1023800003081000 610     AWARD PINS HS            90.00

41366   06/02/2014 NEOPOST USA, INC.                  1025000000000000 440     POSTAGE MTR RENT JUNE    45.00

41367   06/02/2014 DESIREE ORTT                       1011000202051120 530     REIMB BHVA INTERNET      120.00

06/02/2014 1026000001021000 430     BOILER INSPECT FEE ES    176.00

06/02/2014 1026000002051000 430     BOILER INSPECT FEE MS    396.00

06/02/2014 1026000003081000 430     BOILER INSPECT FEE HS    572.00

41369   06/02/2014 PASBO                              1025000000000000 810     MEMBERSHIP SITEMAN       137.00

41370   06/02/2014 PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE          1022900000000000 810     VOL BACKGROUND CHECKS    70.00

06/02/2014 1032500003000000 610     ATHLETIC AWARD HS        93.68

06/02/2014 1032500003000557 610     ATHLETIC HSW PLAQUE      36.85

06/02/2014 1022900001021000 810     REIM VOL CLEARANCE ES    40.00

06/02/2014 1023100000000000 635     BOARD NEGOTIATIONS       91.17

06/02/2014 610     SUPPLY CARDS             35.92

06/02/2014 635     ADMIN MTG                15.98

06/02/2014 1023900000000000 530     BOARD POSTAGE            13.47

06/02/2014 1012430003000000 610     GIFTED SUPPLIES          49.50

06/02/2014 1022602700000000 635     SPED DUE PROCESS MTG     29.55

41374   06/02/2014 PROTECT ALARMS                     1026000003081000 430     MONITORING SVC 1YR       504.00

41375   06/02/2014 QUAKERTOWN COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIST   1012300003000000 561     TUITION PYRAMID APR      126.00

06/02/2014 1026000000000000 610     ELECT SUPPLY/LAMP        47.04

06/02/2014 ELECT SUPPLY/FUSE MS     255.20

06/02/2014 ELECT SUPPLY/LAMP MS     -101.40

41377   06/02/2014 RADIO MAINTENANCE INC.             1023800001051000 438     2-WAY RADIO RPR IS       50.00

06/02/2014 ADV FINAL BUDGET         59.80

06/02/2014 ADV PRINCIPLE ES         341.40

06/02/2014 1032500003000000 540     ADV ATHLETIC BID         95.15

41379   06/02/2014 REGISTRY FOR EXCELLENCE            1023800003081000 610     AWARDS HS                2,013.65

41380   06/02/2014 CHRIS RICHEBACHER                  1011000203081120 530     REIMB BHVA INTERNET      60.00

41381   06/02/2014 RIKKI SAVIDGE                      1012430001000000 580     REIMB MILEAGE            19.04

06/02/2014 1032500000000000 580     REIMB MILEAGE APR/MAY    66.30

06/02/2014 1032500003000556 580     REIMB MILEAGE HSBV       16.24

06/02/2014 1032500003000561 580     REIMB MILEAGE HSSB       30.80

41383   06/02/2014 JULIE ROMIG                        1027000000000000 580     REIMB MILEAGE CONF       81.20

41384   06/02/2014 ROSANNE KEGERISE                   1022600200000000 580     REIMB MILEAGE BCIU       16.80

41385   06/02/2014 SDIC                               1011000002051000 260     WORKER'S COMP MS         533.24

06/02/2014 440     REPAIR MANHOLE           1,200.00

06/02/2014 MAINT/MANHOLE KIT        136.40

06/02/2014 MAINT/TORCH KIT          68.00

41387   06/02/2014 SERVICE ELECTRIC COMMUNICATION     1028180100000000 538     INTERNET FIBER MAY       605.00

41382   ROBERT KURZWEG                     

41386   SEALMASTER OF ALLENTOWN            1026000000000000

610     

41376   QUEEN CITY                         

1026000002051000 610     

41378   READING EAGLE-TIMES                1023100000000000 540     

41371   PERM AWARD                         

41372   PETTY CASH                         

1023600000000000

41373   PETTY CASH-SPECIAL EDUCATION       

41362   MORNING CALL                       1032500003000000 540     

41368   PA DEPT OF LABOR&INDUSTRY-E        

1011000001051000 580     

41356   LORI SAVIDGE                       1011000001021000 240     

41347   K12 MANAGEMENT INC.                

41348   KAREN KRUMANOCKER                  

41352   LAUREN FARINA                      
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June 2, 2014 General Fund Expenditures Budget A

Check No. Check Date Vendor Name Budget Code Account Description Amount

41388   06/02/2014 SHAMOKIN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT      1012410003000000 561     SPED TUITION ADJ         1,904.40

06/02/2014 MAINT/PAINT MS           167.97

06/02/2014 MASONARY COATING MS      114.28

41390   06/02/2014 SHOP SPECIALTIES, INC.             1011000003081000 430     REPAIR SHOP EQUIP HS     176.25

41391   06/02/2014 SNYDER'S PIANO SERVICE, INC        1011000003081000 430     PIANO TUNING HS          110.00

41392   06/02/2014 STEPHANIE KELLY                    1012410001000000 240     REIMB TUITION CABRINI    933.00

41393   06/02/2014 SWEET, STEVENS, KATZ & WILLIAMS LLP 1023502700000000 330     SPED LEGAL SVCS APR      4,083.40

06/02/2014 IT/LENOVO CHARGER ES     89.50

06/02/2014 IT/LENOVO ES             198.00

06/02/2014 IT/USB CABLE ES          33.70

06/02/2014 IT/LENOVO CHARGER IS     179.00

06/02/2014 IT/LENOVO IS             176.00

06/02/2014 IT/USB CABLE IS          67.40

06/02/2014 IT/LENOVO CHARGER MS     179.00

06/02/2014 IT/LENOVO MS             176.00

06/02/2014 IT/USB CABLE MS          67.40

41395   06/02/2014 THRESHOLD REHABILITATION SERVICES  1012300003000000 569     EMPLOYMENT DEVELOP       793.65

41396   06/02/2014 ANGEL TOKARSKI                     1011000203081120 530     REIMB BHVA INTERNET      120.00

41397   06/02/2014 ULINE                              1026000002051000 610     MAINT/PALLET TRUCK MS    299.00

06/02/2014 1026000000000000 610     MAINT SUPPLY/FASTENER    2.18

06/02/2014 1026000002051000 610     MAINT SUPPLY/BOLT MS     8.79

06/02/2014 MOWING 4/28 ES           95.00

06/02/2014 MOWING 5/5-12 ES         190.00

06/02/2014 MOWING 4/14-28 MS        80.00

06/02/2014 MOWING 4/24-28 MS        289.00

06/02/2014 MOWING 5/5-13 MS         658.00

06/02/2014 MOWING 4/14-28 HS        289.00

06/02/2014 MOWING 4/24-28 HS        80.00

06/02/2014 MOWING 5/5-12 HS         578.00

41400   06/02/2014 THOMAS VOELKER                     1011000102051000 650     IT/ADAPTER MS            24.99

41401   06/02/2014 WENDY PRISTASH-GONZALEZ            1032100003000000 580     FBLA STATES MILEAGE      80.64

05/22/2014 1026000001021000 622     ES ELEC 4/15-5/15        1,949.47

05/22/2014 1026000002051000 622     MS ELEC 4/16-5/15        7,091.31

05/22/2014 1026000003081000 622     HS ELEC 4/15-5/14        10,466.03

05/22/2014 ES PHONES 5/15-6/14      93.14

05/22/2014 HS PHONES 5/15-6/14      176.02

05/22/2014 MS PHONES 5/15-6/14      403.51

05/22/2014 1026000001021000 622     ES ELEC 4/15-5/15        633.85

05/22/2014 MS ELEC 4/15-5/14        13.53

05/22/2014 MS ELEC 4/15-5/15        14.27

05/22/2014 MS ELEC 4/16-5/15        1,184.38

05/22/2014 1026000003081000 622     HS ELEC 4/15-5/14        2,468.53

05/22/2014 1011000101021000 650     IT/CD ES                 19.95

05/22/2014 1023900000000000 530     POSTAGE                  0.55

05/22/2014 1025000000000000 580     BUS OFF PARKING          2.00

05/22/2014 1026000000000000 610     MAINT/PLYWOOD            60.00

05/22/2014 1026000001021000 610     MAINT/DOOR TREADS ES     14.00

41406   05/23/2014 FOREST VIEW SUPPLY                 1026000000000000 610     MAINT/METAL/PLYWOOD      723.00

V11003 VOID 0.00

05/12/2014 1011000003081000 610     CORDLESS DRILL HS        136.99

05/12/2014 1011000101021000 650     IT/PROJECTOR LAMP ES     54.99

05/12/2014 1011000101051000 650     IT/PROJECTOR LAMP IS     109.98

05/12/2014 IT/PROJECTOR LAMP MS     109.98

05/12/2014 IT/STUDENT APPS MS       1.00

05/12/2014 REFUND PO 140827         -29.92

05/12/2014 1011000201051000 650     REFUND PO 140827         -14.96

05/12/2014 IT/BHVA KEYBOARD MS      139.98

05/12/2014 IT/BHVA MONITOR MS       339.98

05/12/2014 640     BOOKS/BHVA HS            29.97

05/12/2014 IT/FRONT BEZEL BHVA      14.48

05/12/2014 IT/HARD DRIVE BHVA HS    59.99

05/12/2014 1012430203000120 323     BHVA GIFTED TUITION      900.00

V11004  COMMERCE BANK VISA                 

1011000102051000 650     

1011000202051120 650     

1011000203081120

650     

41405   PETTY CASH - N. KRAUSS             

1026000003081000 410     

41402   HESS CORPORATION                   

41403   SERVICE ELECTRIC TELEPHONE SVC     1023900000000000 530     

41398   VALLEY HARDWARE & SUPPLY           

41399   VILLAGE LAWN CARE                  1026000001021000 410     

1026000002051000 410     

41404   MET-ED                             

1026000002051000 622     

41389   SHERWIN WILLIAMS                   1026000002051000 610     

41394   TECH DEPOT                         1011000101021000 650     

1011000101051000 650     

1011000102051000 650     
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June 2, 2014 General Fund Expenditures Budget A

Check No. Check Date Vendor Name Budget Code Account Description Amount

05/12/2014 CONF ROOM TV             550.34

05/12/2014 REFUND SALES TAX         -31.15

05/12/2014 1022602700000000 610     OFF SUPPLIES SPED        190.28

05/12/2014 1022700200000000 640     STAFF DEVELOP BOOK       24.84

05/12/2014 1022700201021000 650     REFUND PO 140739         -494.16

05/12/2014 CONF ROOM TV             700.44

05/12/2014 REFUND SALES TAX         -39.65

05/12/2014 1025000000000000 324     PASBO CONF KRAUSS        128.25

05/12/2014 MAINT SUPPLY/FAUCET      40.56

05/12/2014 MAINT/BULB AUGER         24.02

05/12/2014 MAINT/TOOLS              192.65

05/12/2014 MAINT/TRUCK PART         139.99

05/12/2014 1026000001021000 610     DEHUMIDFIERS ES          5,303.88

05/12/2014 1026000002051000 610     MAIN/FILTER GRILLE MS    80.00

05/12/2014 1027000000000000 324     PASBO CONF ROMIG         118.75

05/12/2014 1032101013000000 610     REIMB BY ACT FUND        72.99

05/12/2014 IT/COMPUTER ATHLETICS    169.99

05/12/2014 IT/KEYBOARD ATHLETICS    69.99

05/08/2014 1026000000000000 610     MAINT SUPPLIES           158.51

05/08/2014 MAINT SUPPLIES MS        174.10

05/08/2014 MAINT/TRUCK MS           9.86

05/15/2014 1011000001021000 440     MAINT AGRMT ES JUNE      422.68

05/15/2014 1011000001051000 440     MAINT AGRMT IS JUNE      163.79

05/15/2014 1011000002051000 440     MAINT AGRMT MS JUNE      533.64

05/15/2014 COLOR COPY CHG HS        435.47

05/15/2014 MAINT AGRMT HS JUNE      501.94

05/15/2014 1022602700000000 440     MAINT AGRMT SPED JUNE    26.43

05/15/2014 COLOR COPY CHG C&I       196.84

05/15/2014 MAINT AGRMT C&I/SUPER    84.54

05/15/2014 1025000000000000 440     MAINT AGRMT BUS OFF      21.13

05/15/2014 1032500000000000 440     MAINT AGRMT ATHL JUNE    15.85

V11007  05/15/2014 STAPLES                            1032500000000000 610     ATHL OFF SUPPLY/MAT      80.49

V11008  05/15/2014 STERICYCLE, INC.                   1026000000000000 410     MED/WASTE DISPOSAL       248.52

06/02/2014 1011000202051120 323     BHVA TUITION MS          750.00

06/02/2014 1011000203081120 323     BHVA TUITION HS          3,735.00

06/02/2014 1012300203000120 323     BHVA TUITION SPED SEC    -250.00

06/02/2014 1012410203000120 323     BHVA TUITION SPED SEC    900.00

V11010  06/02/2014 VOID CHECK 0.00

V11011  06/02/2014 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC.              1011000002051000 610     SCIENCE CLASS SUPPLY     23.89

V11012  06/02/2014 GALE CENGAGE LEARNING              1022500203081000 640     LIBRARY BOOKS HS         29.72

06/02/2014 1011000002051000 568     TUITION MS               160.00

06/02/2014 1011000003081000 568     TUITION HS               200.00

06/02/2014 1032500002000551 610     ATHLETIC SUPPLY MSB      280.00

06/02/2014 1032500002000561 610     ATHLETIC SUPPLY MSSB     280.00

06/02/2014 1032500003000551 610     ATHLETIC SUPPLY HSB      280.00

06/02/2014 1032500003000561 610     ATHLETIC SUPPLY HSSB     280.00

06/02/2014 MAINT SUPPLY/GASKET      14.64

06/02/2014 MAINT SUPPLY/HARDWARE    56.04

06/02/2014 MAINT/SUPPLY HARDWARE    56.94

06/02/2014 MAINT/VALVES             913.92

06/02/2014 1026000001021000 610     WATER FOUNTAIN ES        598.11

06/02/2014 1026000001021000 430     MAINT AGRMT ES           234.49

06/02/2014 1026000002051000 430     MAINT AGRMT MS           234.50

06/02/2014 MAINT AGRMT 4TH QTR      7,343.00

06/02/2014 SVC AUTO CONTROLS HS     303.50

528,990.25 

Transfers and Electronic Payments

4/21/14 ER UC Expense 1025000000000000 250 2,711.66

4/21/14 ER UC Expense 1012300001000000 250 765.96

4/21/14 ER UC Expense 1012110003000000 250 1,814.54

4/21/14 ER UC Expense 1027000000000000 250 122.00

V11013  KIDSPEACE CORP                     

V11009  ADVANCED ACADEMICS INC.            

Total

V11016  THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR, INC.        

V11017  CM3 BUILDING SOLUTIONS INC.        1026000003081000 430     

V11014  PIONEER MANUFACTURING              

V11015  PLUMBMASTER                        1026000000000000 610     

V11005  WEAVER'S HARDWARE CO.              

1026000002051000 610     

V11006  EDWARDS BUSINESS SYSTEMS           

1011000003081000 440     

1023900000000000 440     

751     

1023600000000000 751     

1026000000000000 610     

1032500000000000 650     

V11004  COMMERCE BANK VISA                 

1022600200000000
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June 2, 2014 General Fund Expenditures Budget A

Check No. Check Date Vendor Name Budget Code Account Description Amount

4/21/14 ER UC Expense 1012410001000000 250 711.46

4/21/14 ER UC Expense 1012410003000000 250 1,782.00

4/21/14 ER UC Expense 1026000002051000 250 594.33

4/21/14 ER UC Expense 1026000003081000 250 1,899.42

4/21/14 ER UC Expense 1011000001021000 250 858.80

4/21/14 ER UC Expense 1011000002051000 250 202.79

4/21/14 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 1,473.00

4/25/14 WELLS FARGO 1051100000000000 832 DEBT SERVICE PAYMENT 27,359.01

4/28/14 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 2,502.03

4/28/14 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 486.00

5/9/14 CAPITAL BLUE CROSS   10 046213 MEDICAL INSURANCE 200,294.88

5/6/14 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 875.00

5/13/14 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 1,103.00

5/25/14 WELLS FARGO 1051100000000000 832 DEBT SERVICE PAYMENT 27,359.01

5/20/14 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 1,460.00

6/4/14 HIGHER INFORMATION GROUP 1028180100000000 348 MONTHLY PAYMENT 13,077.83

6/4/14 HIGHER INFORMATION GROUP 1028180100000000 448 MONTHLY PAYMENT 4,186.01

4/30/14 ATHLETIC C/D 1032500002000551 390 ATHLETIC DEPT EXPENSES 427.50

4/30/14 ATHLETIC C/D 1032500002000552 390 ATHLETIC DEPT EXPENSES 85.50

4/30/14 ATHLETIC C/D 1032500002000561 390 ATHLETIC DEPT EXPENSES 569.00

4/30/14 ATHLETIC C/D 1032500003000551 390 ATHLETIC DEPT EXPENSES 1,524.00

4/30/14 ATHLETIC C/D 1032500003000556 390 ATHLETIC DEPT EXPENSES 736.00

4/30/14 ATHLETIC C/D 1032500003000561 390 ATHLETIC DEPT EXPENSES 2,224.00

05/02/14 PAYROLL TRANSFER 517,017.80

05/16/14 PAYROLL TRANSFER 445,694.96

1,259,917.49 

Total Expenditures 1,788,907.74

Total Transfers and Electronic Payments
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June 2, 2014 Food Service Fund Expenditures Budget B

Check 
No.

Check Date Vendor Name Budget Code Account Description Amount

3282    05/07/2014 MICHELLE ACHENBACH                 50              049100  REFUND PAID LUNCHES      42.50
3283    05/07/2014 SCHOOL OPERATION SERVICES GROUP INC 5031000000000000 330     FOOD SVC AGRMT APR       3,500.00
3284    05/14/2014 CHICK-FIL-A                        5031000003081000 631     FOOD HS                  687.50

05/14/2014 5031000001021000 631     FOOD ES                  1,439.40
05/14/2014 5031000002051000 631     FOOD IS/MS                  1,790.03
05/14/2014 5031000003081000 631     FOOD HS                  1,693.96
05/14/2014 5031000001021000 610     SUPPLIES ES              282.30
05/14/2014 5031000002051000 610     SUPPLIES IS/MS              188.20
05/14/2014 5031000003081000 610     SUPPLIES HS              232.90

3287    05/14/2014 ELECTRIC REPAIR COMPANY            5031000002051000 430     REPAIR STEAMER MS        705.62
05/14/2014 5031000001021000 631     FOOD ES                  3.00
05/14/2014 5031000002051000 631     FOOD IS/MS                  93.28
05/14/2014 5031000003081000 631     FOOD HS                  139.71
05/14/2014 610     SUPPLIES ES              28.68
05/14/2014 631     FOOD ES                  401.30
05/14/2014 610     SUPPLIES IS/MS              222.99
05/14/2014 631     FOOD IS/MS                  3,393.62
05/14/2014 610     SUPPLIES HS              207.93
05/14/2014 631     FOOD HS                  3,077.40

3290    05/14/2014 HALYE'S AUTOMOTIVE                 5031000000000000 430     INSPECT MG6907A          35.31
3291    05/14/2014 MARTIN D HANDLER                   50              049100  REFUND PAID LUNCHES      0.00
3292    05/14/2014 K & D FACTORY SERV. INC.           5031000002051000 430     DISHWASHER REPAIR MS     519.79
3293    05/14/2014 KATHY HASSLER                      50              049100  REFUND PAID LUNCHES      0.00